
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County - Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor

Citywide

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 41

 5,042 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 427 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,484 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,484 

 887 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 785 DIANA REYNA

 3,484 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ANA MARIA ARCHIEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA SEIDIOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BARAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER LUBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRANKU TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CANALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN JOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORKY PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY DITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NORH (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYAHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,194 

Unrecorded  290 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 42

 7,803 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 429 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 131 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,363 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,363 

 2,463 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 870 DIANA REYNA

 4,683 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 AMY LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MEHLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY POLOSI (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV AKIVA ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,042 

Unrecorded  321 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 43

 11,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 116 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,872 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,872 

 3,882 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,333 DIANA REYNA

 5,906 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESRSMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELOADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA GOLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODI HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMONT SWIENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEN LAKEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOME HESHT (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,163 

Unrecorded  709 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 44

 14,828 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 504 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 169 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,501 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,501 

 7,809 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,389 DIANA REYNA

 5,756 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISION ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAH TZVI JOSELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE MEATBALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERNOT A. COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHES LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REITZEL RUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HOROVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL S GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISSOEL LEFER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,988 

Unrecorded  513 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 45

 2,205 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 314 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,542 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,542 

 525 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 519 DIANA REYNA

 1,304 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL SVINYA SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PENINA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FRINZEIS (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BEAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,369 

Unrecorded  173 

Assembly District 46

 5,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 394 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,060 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,060 

 1,595 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 977 DIANA REYNA

 2,959 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TOONKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHALE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ERNEST (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,548 

Unrecorded  512 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 47

 1,918 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 186 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,120 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,120 

 655 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 436 DIANA REYNA

 912 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ROSCOE KECKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHIE TEVEROVSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,012 

Unrecorded  108 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 48

 4,716 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 188 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,948 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,948 

 576 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 761 DIANA REYNA

 2,112 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ABRAHAM FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON DOV KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANCH ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DANZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM T STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUMIC ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GROSSFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGE HERCZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTLE HEIMLIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDL GANCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESCHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TIECHLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 48

 1 ISRAEL WEINGAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANYA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULES FLESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 M ROSENBAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR BLAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOADY GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE TELTELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI TARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISSAN RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNY RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TOLLMAN-PISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 R'AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SEKULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDEL ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL HAFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLUME SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOMO BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL RIEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANKY BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZER ORLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV JAKUBOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKU A SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSI KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL PESACH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 48

 1 YITZCHOK S DROZDNUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSS GESTEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI CESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,574 

Unrecorded  1,374 

Assembly District 49

 1,810 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 141 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,994 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,994 

 635 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 401 DIANA REYNA

 839 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 CHOOES B WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,883 

Unrecorded  111 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 50

 8,219 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 229 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,572 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,572 

 4,734 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,002 DIANA REYNA

 2,517 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 AL SONESPESITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONINO DEGADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INZLICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVY PERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,289 

Unrecorded  283 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 51

 5,804 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 170 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,041 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,041 

 3,062 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 715 DIANA REYNA

 1,998 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 AARON IGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELLATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALYA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA GORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUNADY HUCTEICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA S. JURSEN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,797 

Unrecorded  244 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 52

 17,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 794 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 194 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,281 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,281 

 8,727 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,497 DIANA REYNA

 7,434 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA MCPHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN WEIDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. COHN (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,689 

Unrecorded  592 

Assembly District 53

 6,780 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 132 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,012 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,012 

 3,543 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,533 DIANA REYNA

 1,688 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPISITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DEGRALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VONEZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,778 

Unrecorded  234 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 54

 4,751 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 198 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,995 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,995 

 1,498 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 962 DIANA REYNA

 2,212 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMATHA NARINE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,682 

Unrecorded  313 

Assembly District 55

 5,503 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,778 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,778 

 979 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 665 DIANA REYNA

 3,876 ANTONIO DELGADO

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUVAN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,542 

Unrecorded  236 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 56

 9,084 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 300 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 125 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,509 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,509 

 3,683 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,039 DIANA REYNA

 4,527 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVENIR BASHERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE BLANPIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,267 

Unrecorded  242 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 57

 14,157 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 523 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,856 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,856 

 7,128 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,218 DIANA REYNA

 6,021 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 A. WALDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SHEKHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHEREPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEM ARAYA (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,396 

Unrecorded  460 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 58

 8,297 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 314 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,659 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,659 

 865 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,014 DIANA REYNA

 6,214 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 DOUGLAS ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVAH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,118 

Unrecorded  541 

Assembly District 59

 6,164 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 331 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,532 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,532 

 759 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 885 DIANA REYNA

 4,574 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALEX DORUHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELSARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LLMNIDIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELLA DILACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CALLISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,238 

Unrecorded  294 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Assembly District 60

 6,697 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 331 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 61 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,089 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,089 

 682 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 877 DIANA REYNA

 5,012 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ROBIN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,584 

Unrecorded  505 

Assembly District 61

 4 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4 

 4 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 0 DIANA REYNA

 0 ANTONIO DELGADO

Total Votes  4 

Assembly District 64

 1,510 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 75 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,597 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,597 

 616 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 231 DIANA REYNA

 686 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,537 

Unrecorded  60 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 149,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,603 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,654 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  157,809 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  157,809 

 55,307 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 19,109 DIANA REYNA

 74,714 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 A. WALDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON IGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON DOV KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SONESPESITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DORUHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISION ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPISITO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESRSMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA ARCHIEA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONINO DEGADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DEGRALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELOADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELSARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA SEIDIOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LLMNIDIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANCH ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

Page 19 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 CAROLINA GOLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DANZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM T STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOOES B WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUMIC ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELLA DILACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GROSSFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INZLICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVENIR BASHERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE BLANPIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BARAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAH TZVI JOSELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER LUBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGE HERCZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELLATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE MEATBALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALYA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERNOT A. COLE (WRITE-IN)

Page 20 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 GITTLE HEIMLIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODI HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDL GANCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESCHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TIECHLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRANKU TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SHEKHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL WEINGAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANYA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MEHLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CALLISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULES FLESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TOONKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMONT SWIENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CANALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 M ROSENBAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 MALKA WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR BLAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA MCPHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHEREPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHALE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL SVINYA SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOADY GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE TELTELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI TARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY POLOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISSAN RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN JOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PENINA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 3 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHES LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNY RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORKY PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TOLLMAN-PISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 R'AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA WILSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 REITZEL RUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEN LAKEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSCOE KECKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHIE TEVEROVSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUVAN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FRINZEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMATHA NARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HOROVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA GORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SEKULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDEL ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL HAFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOME HESHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLUME SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUNADY HUCTEICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOMO BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL RIEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ERNEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN WEIDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANKY BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY DITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEM ARAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA S. JURSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VONEZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVAH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NORH (WRITE-IN)

 281 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZER ORLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVY PERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

Page 23 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:19AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 YAAKOV AKIVA ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV JAKUBOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKU A SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSI KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL S GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYAHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL PESACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISSOEL LEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK S DROZDNUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSS GESTEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI CESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  149,694 

Unrecorded  8,115 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 19, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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